PREPARED BY: DUBOIS & KING, INC 36 Penn Plaza Bangor, ME 04401 July 26, 2023 Town of Wells, ME North & South Seawalls at Webhannet Drive D&K Project No. 627789P5 Bid Opening: July 20, 2023

Bid Tabulation

		Bid Quantities		Engineer's Estimate of Probably Construction Costs		CPM Constructors, Inc.		Scott Construction Corporation	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATE QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
202.12	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	10	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
304.13	DENSE GRADED CRUSHED AGGREGATE SUBBASE	CY	9	\$85.00	\$765.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$175.00	\$1,575.00
403.1025	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT - ROADWAY AND STREET REPAIR	SY	3	\$662.50	\$1,987.50	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
419.30	SAW CUTTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	40	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$12.00	\$480.00
502.3413	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	2.5	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,875.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00
502.605	SEAWALL REPAIR CONCRETE	CY	10	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
503.26	STAINLESS STEEL REINFORCING - FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LB	4500	\$4.00	\$18,000.00	\$4.00	\$18,000.00	\$5.00	\$22,500.00
503.27	STAINLESS STEEL REINFORCING - PLACING	LB	4500	\$4.00	\$18,000.00	\$4.00	\$18,000.00	\$5.00	\$22,500.00
515.21	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	850	\$6.00	\$5,100.00	\$15.00	\$12,750.00	\$28.00	\$23,800.00
518.51	REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES - BELOW REINFORCING STEEL	SF	40	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$225.00	\$9,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
518.6	REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES < 8 IN	SF	170	\$125.00	\$21,250.00	\$400.00	\$68,000.00	\$350.00	\$59,500.00
518.61	REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES >= 8 IN	CY	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00
518.84	CONCRETE CRACK REPAIR	LF	120	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$125.00	\$15,000.00	\$175.00	\$21,000.00
518.85	SPECIAL PROVISION: EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR	LF	90	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00
610.163	SPECIAL RIPRAP	CY	455	\$100.00	\$45,500.00	\$190.00	\$86,450.00	\$240.00	\$109,200.00
627.733	4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	6	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
652.38	FLAGGER	HR	240	\$45.00	\$10,800.00	\$45.00	\$10,800.00	\$45.00	\$10,800.00
652.41	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION & WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
659.10	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$20,867.25	\$20,867.25	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
			BASE BID		\$240,339.75		\$388,225.00		\$568,205.00